

PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited

4th Floor, C Wing, Laxmi Towers, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051. Tel: +91 22 6159 3000. Fax : +91 22 6159 3100

CIN: U74900MH2008FTC187029 Toll Free No.: 1800 266 7446 website: www.pgimindiamf.com

NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM (No. 35 of 2021-22)

NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM TO THE SCHEME INFORMATION DOCUMENTS ("SIDs") AND KEY INFORMATION MEMORANDUMS ("KIMs") OF SCHEMES OF PGIM INDIA MUTUAL FUND ("THE MUTUAL FUND")

Change in benchmark of Schemes

Investors are requested to note that pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/IMD/IMD-II DF3/P/CIR/2021/652 dated October 27, 2021 read with AMFI communication no. 35P/ MEM-COR/70/ 2021-22 dated November 25, 2021 on Guiding Principles for bringing uniformity in Benchmarks of Mutual Fund Schemes, the benchmark of following schemes of Mutual Fund shall undergo the change w.e.f. December 01, 2021:-

Sr. No.	Name of the Schemes	Existing Benchmark	New Benchmark
1.	PGIM India Large Cap Fund	NIFTY 50 TRI	NIFTY 100 TRI
2.	PGIM India Midcap Fund	NIFTY Midcap 100 TRI	NIFTY Midcap 150 TRI
3.	PGIM India Small Cap Fund	NIFTY Smallcap 100 TRI	NIFTY Smallcap 250 TRI
4.	PGIM India Long Term Equity Fund	S&P BSE 200 TRI	NIFTY 500 TRI
5.	PGIM India Balanced Advantage Fund	CRISIL Hybrid 50+50 Moderate	NIFTY 50 Hybrid Composite debt
		Index	65:35 Index
6.	PGIM India Equity Savings Fund	NIFTY 50 Hybrid Short Duration	NIFTY Equity Savings Index
	FORM fildra Equity Savings Fund	Debt 25:75 Index	
7.	PGIM India Premier Bond Fund	CRISIL Composite Bond Fund	CRISIL Corporate Bond Composite
		Index	Index

This Notice cum Addendum forms an integral part of SID(s) and KIM(s) of the above mentioned Schemes of the Mutual Fund, as amended from time to time. All the other terms and conditions of the SIDs and KIMs of the above mentioned Schemes of the Mutual Fund except as specifically modified herein above remain unchanged.

For PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited (Investment Manager for PGIM India Mutual Fund)

Place: Mumbai Sd/-Date: November 30, 2021 Authorized Signatory

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.